TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Privatebank and Trust Company		109/13/2012	Illinois state-chartered bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peter Millar LLC
Street Address:	4300 Emperor Blvd., Suite 100
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2881454	PETER MILLAR
Registration Number:	2928679	EMORY CLAIRE
Registration Number:	3014973	TWEED PEACOCK
Registration Number:	2997249	
Registration Number:	3122607	THE COCKY BOXER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: nmagnuson@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Neil C. Magnuson

Address Line 1: 301 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

TRADEMARK REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0284 P \$140 00 2881454

900233499

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil C. Magnuson	
Signature:	/ncm/	
Date:	09/14/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Acknowledgement of Release of IP Security Interests (Peter Millar) (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Acknowledgement of Release of IP Security Interests (Peter Millar) (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Acknowledgement of Release of IP Security Interests (Peter Millar) (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Acknowledgement of Release of IP Security Interests (Peter Millar) (EXECUTED)#page4.tif		

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY, with an office located at 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 800, Chicago, Illinois ("Lender"), hereby acknowledges the release of all security interests held by the Lender in each of the trademarks (the "Trademarks") and domain names (the "Domain Names") identified below, including all related rights and interests granted therewith, which security interests were granted under that certain Loan and Security Agreement ("Loan Agreement") and Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Security Agreement"), each dated as of April 1, 2009 between PETER MILLAR LLC, as grantor ("Grantor"), and Lender, as secured party, said release having been effective as of the date on which Lender no longer had a commitment to lend under the Loan Agreement and no Liabilities (as defined in the Loan Agreement) remained outstanding. The Recordation Date of the Security Agreement is 04/01/09, and the Security Agreement is recorded at Reel/Frame: 3963/0028. The Lender hereby acknowledges the release of all of its security interests in and to the Trademarks identified on Exhibit A and the Domain Names identified on Exhibit B hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY, as Lender, has duly executed this ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS on and as of this _/3_ day of September, 2012.

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

as Lender

By:

Name:

Title.

Associate Managing Director

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

U.S. Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date
PETER MILLAR	2,881,454	September 7, 2004
EMORY CLAIRE	2,928,679	March 1, 2005
TWEED PEACOCK	3,014,973	November 15, 2005
TWEED PEACOCK DESIGN	2,997,249	September 20, 2005
THE COCKY BOXER	3,122,607	August 1, 2006

Foreign Trademarks

Foreign Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Date
PETER MILLAR	EC	681277	July 8, 2005
PETER MILLAR	UAE	57820	February 19, 2006
PETER MILLAR	China	4541281	November 21, 2008
TWEED PEACOCK	Canada	675628	October 25, 2006
TWEED PEACOCK	China	4541282	November 21, 2008

EXHIBIT B TO RELEASE OF DOMAIN NAME SECURITY INTERESTS

Domain Names

- 1. petermillar.com
- 2. petermillarshop.com
- 3. shoppetermillar.com
- 4. pmillar.com
- 5. petermillar.net

TRADEMARK REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 09/14/2012